

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 30145-30147/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2019 in MFA No. 24185/2012, MFA No. 23568/2012 and MFA No. 101482/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITHA UNNIKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 98133, 99241, 97470 AND 98115 OF 2021 (APPLICATIONS FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 03.08.2021) IN SLP (C) NOS. 12245-12246, 12247 - 12248, 12249 -12250, 12237-12238 OF 2021 RESPECTIVELY ONLY TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12237-12238/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 98115/2021
IA No. 98115/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 12245-12246/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 98133/2021
IA No. 98133/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 12247-12248/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 99241/2021
IA No. 99241/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 12249-12250/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 97470/2021
IA No. 97470/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 27-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.

contd..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Interlocutory Applications are allowed.

As prayed, issue notice to respondent no.1 in each
application, making it returnable after eight weeks.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER