

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30145-30147/2019

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITHA UNNIKRISHNAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ALL THE MATTERS LISTED BEFORE THE REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12242-12244/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 12239-12241/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 12245-12246/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 12247-12248/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 12249-12250/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 12237-12238/2021 (IV-A)

Date : 01-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 30145 and 30147/2019

Respondent No. 1 (caveator) has failed to file counter

contd...

affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No. 3.

Respondent No. 5 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of respondent No. 6.

Respondent No. 7 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP (C) No. 30146/2019

Respondent No. 2 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 6 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No. 4.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of respondent No. 7.

contd...

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 12242-12244/2021

SLP(C) No. 12239-12241/2021

Service is complete on common respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 2 (owner of offending vehicle) but none has entered appearance.

Common respondent Nos. 4, 1 and 4 (insurance company) has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 12245-12246/2021

SLP(C) No. 12247-12248/2021

SLP(C) No. 12237-12238/2021

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of respondent No. 1.

Service is complete on respondent No. 2 (owner of offending vehicle) but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 12249-12250/2021

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of respondent No. 1.

Service is complete on respondent No. 3 (owner of offending vehicle) but none has entered appearance.

List again on 19.01.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar