

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 30145-30147/2019

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITHA UNNIKRISHNAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR  
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.  
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the applications are filed for substitution, setting aside abatement, restoration as well as condonation of delay.

Learned counsel further submits that the office report indicates that the applications are defective but the defects are already cured. The counsel prays for some time to satisfy the Office/Registry.

Accordingly, two weeks time is granted.

List after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)