

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. KAVERI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30145-30147/2019

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITHA UNNIKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.
Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yash S Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.30146/2019 & Respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No. 30145 & 30147/2019 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 3.1, 3.2, 3.4 and 3.5 but none has entered appearance.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 3.3.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 in SLP(C) No 30145 & 30147/2019 and respondent Nos. 2 and 6 in SLP(C) No.30146/2019 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 27.10.2025.

**KAVERI
Registrar**

MG