

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30145-30147/2019

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITHA UNNIKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 235873/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 263733/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 263796/2023 - RESTORATION

IA No. 263794/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 07-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

Mrs. Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.7 in SLP (C) Nos. 30145 & 30147/2019 and Respondent No.1 in SLP (C) No. 30146/2019 have already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been declined in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 in SLP (C) No. 30145 & 30147/2019 and Respondent Nos. 2 & 6 in SLP (C) No. 30146/2019.

SLP has been dismissed against Respondent No. 6 in SLP (C) Nos. 30145 & 30147/2019 and Respondent No. 7 in SLP (C) No. 30146/2019 vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's order dated 03.10.2023.

Service is complete on Respondent No.2, Proposed Lr. Nos. 3.1 to 3.5, Respondent No.4 in SLP (C) No. 30145 & 30147/2019 and Respondent No.3, proposed Lr. Nos. 4.1 to 4.5, Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 30146/2019 but none has entered appearance.

List the application for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 3 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG